delay by Lessee in surrendering and vacating the Premises as required in Section 2.5.  If 
possession of the Premises is not surrendered to County upon the expiration or earlier 
termination of the Term, in addition to any other rights and remedies of County under this Lease, 
Lessee shall make monthly payments in an amount equal to one hundred twenty-five percent 
(125.0%) of the amount of the annual Rent (defined in Section 3.1) in effect prior to the holdover 
divided by 12, in advance, on or before the first day of every calendar month during the 
holdover.  As an example, if the Rent payable in effect prior to the holdover is five hundred 
dollars ($500) per Lease Year, the amount payable during the holdover shall be six hundred 
twenty-five dollars ($625) per Lease Year, payable in fifty-two dollars and eight cents ($52.08) 
monthly installments in advance, on or before the first day of every calendar month during the 
holdover.  County may further adjust the holdover amount upward during the holdover by